

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 21-020**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A DEPUTY MUNICIPAL CLERK AND LAND USE BOARD ASSISTANT SECRETARY

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands have determined that, they wish to appoint Nancy Tran as Deputy Municipal Clerk and Land Use Board Assistant Secretary; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands that Nancy Tran shall serve as Deputy Municipal Clerk and Land Use Board Assistant Secretary for terms ending 12/31/2021.

Motion to Approve R-21-020:

•	Ω					
	NTRODUCED	Q				
	OC	DE			Z	T
	[O	NO			TA	EN
	İ	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
		$\sim$	A	Z	A	A
Martin			X			
Mazzola		X	X			
Melnyk			X			
Olszewski			X			
Broullon	X		X			

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2021.

Michelle Hutchinson

Acting Municipal Clerk